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2019 Key Dates

	Event
	Date
	Time
	Notes

	Principal Auditions
	Sep 24 and 27
	4-5:30
	

	Principal Meeting and Costume Fitting/Distribution and headshots
	Tues Oct 8
Mon Oct 14
	6-7pm
	Webster Groves Ice Rink (Please bring $100 deposit check to receive your costume)

	Group Placement Day
	Oct 19
	9:30-10:30
	

	Group Classes Begin; Saturdays
	Oct 26– 
Dec 7
	9:30-10:30; 10:30-11:30
	Deadline October 13th- register online
(late fee will be added after the 13th)

	Parent meeting for group skaters
	Sat Oct 26
	9:30-10:30; 10:30-11:30
	Webster Rink Ice side party room

	Adult Registrations DUE
	Nov 1
	
	

	Ticket Sales Contest Begins
	Nov 1
	
	

	Cast Costume Distribution
	Sat Nov 2
	9:00-12 (times will be assigned)
	Please bring deposit check to receive your costume ($50 returned)

	Adult Practices 
	Sun Nov 10-Dec 8
	7:30-8:30 pm
	Sunday evening public session at Webster Groves Ice Rink

	Old Webster Holiday Open House
	Sun Nov 10
	10 am – 4 pm
	All Cast Welcome; Principals should work at least one shift

	Cast Photos
	Sun Nov 17
	8:00-3 pm
	Your photo time will be communicated in an email once determined

	St. Louis Festival of Lights- Kiener Plaza- TBD
	TBD
	3-8 pm
	Some principals and groups will be selected to participate, all welcome to attend

	Program Ad Submissions DUE
	Sun Nov 17
	
	Ads must be submitted with required file(s) and payment to be accepted.

	Ticket Sales Contest ENDS
	Sun Dec 1
	
	

	Christmas in St. Louis Parade
	Thurs Nov 28
	8:45 am
	All Cast Welcome; Walk or Ride in parade

	Rehearsal
	Tues Dec 10
	5:00-8:30 pm
	Arrive in time to change into costume and get skates on before rehearsal begins

	Rehearsal
	Fri Dec 13
	4:00-7:00 pm
	

	Show
	Sat Dec 14
	2 & 5 pm
	Must arrive 1 hour prior to show!  Cannot leave between shows.

	Show
	Sun Dec 15
	2 & 5 pm
	

	Sweet Endings Cast Party
	Sun Dec 15
	7:00 pm
	Webster Groves Rec Center
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